

Supplemental Material

Consolidated annual results FY2009 (Year ended March 31, 2010)

[Prepared on the basis of accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America]

- Principal Subsidiaries and Associated Companies Contributing to Consolidated Results
- Mineral Resources Equity Share of Production and Sensitivity to Net Income

Sumitomo Corporation

Principal Subsidiaries and Associated Companies Contributing to Consolidated Results

April 30, 2010

Sumitomo Corporation

Unit: 100 millions of yen

| | Shares in equity (as of Mar 31, 2010) (%) | Main Business | Equity in earnings | | |
|--|--|--|--------------------|--------|---------------------|
| | | | FY2008 | FY2009 | FY2010 (outlook) |
| Metal Products | | | | | |
| ERYNGIUM Ltd. | *97.30 | Manufacture, processing and distribution of speciality metals for OCTG market | 57.7 | 24.5 | 19.8 |
| Asian Steel Company Ltd. | 100.00 | Shearing, slitting, and sale of steel plates | 10.6 | 3.0 | 5.1 |
| SC Pipe Services Inc. | 100.00 | Investment in pipe manufacturing and sales company in the U.S. | 52.9 | 2.0 | 14.7 |
| National Pipe Company, Ltd. | 16.00 | Pipe manufacturing and sales company in Saudi Arabia | 15.5 | 1.6 | 4.6 |
| Transportation & Construction Systems | | | | | |
| P.T. Summit Oto Finance | *99.60 | Financing of motorcycles in Indonesia | 8.8 | 36.7 | 32.9 |
| P.T. Oto Multiartha | 83.86 | Financing of automobiles in Indonesia | 35.6 | 36.2 | 27.3 |
| Sumitomo Mitsui Auto Service Company, Limited | 60.00 | Leasing of motor vehicles | 19.1 | 22.7 | 21.8 |
| Infrastructure | | | | | |
| MobiCom Corporation | 33.98 | Integrated telecommunication service in Mongolia | 26.2 | 15.1 | 17.0 |
| Perennial Power Holdings Inc. | *100.00 | Development, ownership and management of power plant in the U.S. | 12.7 | 14.9 | 19.6 |
| Sumisho Machinery Trade Corporation | *100.00 | Trading of machinery, equipment and automobiles in Japan | 16.7 | 7.3 | 6.6 |
| Media, Network & Lifestyle Retail | | | | | |
| Jupiter Shop Channel Co., Ltd. | 99.60 | Operation of TV shopping channel | 69.4 | 91.8 | 92.8 |
| Jupiter Telecommunications Co., Ltd. | 27.50 | Operation of multiple cable TV systems (MSO) and channels (MCO) | 78.3 | 88.5 | 130.5 |
| Summit, Inc. | *100.00 | Supermarket chain | 28.7 | 24.0 | 19.1 |
| Sumisho Computer Systems Corporation | 60.56 | System Integration; data processing services; development and sale of computer software and hardware | 23.7 | 19.6 | 21.2 |
| Montrive Corporation | *100.00 | Sole import, designing and sale of the luxury line of chenille fabrics, "FEILER" | 9.9 | 6.3 | 7.6 |
| Asmik Ace Entertainment Inc. | 76.59 | Production, distribution and sale of movies and videos | (9.3) | (12.2) | 1.0 |
| Mineral Resources, Energy, Chemical & Electronics | | | | | |
| 2 silver, zinc and lead business companies in Bolivia | 100.00 | Investment in silver, zinc, and lead mine operating, and ore concentrate sales companies in Bolivia | (59.9) | 181.6 | 113.7 |
| Nusa Tenggara Mining Corporation | 74.28 | Investment in and financing of the Batu Hijau copper/gold mine project in Indonesia | 34.5 | 148.3 | 167.7 |
| Sumisho Coal Australia Pty. Ltd. | 100.00 | Investment in coal mines in Australia | 211.7 | 107.3 | 158.1 |
| Oresteel Investments (Proprietary) Limited | *49.00 | Investment in Assmang iron ore and manganese mine in South Africa | 58.4 | 93.4 | 47.6 |
| SC Minerals America, Inc. | *100.00 | Investment in the Morenci copper mine, the Pogo gold mine in the U.S. and the Candelaria & Ojos del Salado copper mines in Chile | 28.4 | 25.0 | 27.7 |
| 3 companies with oil field interests in the North Sea | - | Development, production and sale of crude oil and natural gas in the British and Norwegian zones of the North Sea | 10.2 | 24.0 | 32.8 |
| SMM Cerro Verde Netherlands B.V. | 20.00 | Investment in the Cerro Verde copper mine in Peru | 30.0 | 20.5 | 13.9 |
| Petro Summit Pte. Ltd. | *100.00 | International trade of crude oil and petroleum products | (0.9) | 15.4 | 13.2 |
| The Hartz Mountain Corporation | *100.00 | Manufacturing, distribution, and sales of pet care products in the U.S. | (54.8) | 7.0 | 6.9 |
| LNG Japan Corporation | 50.00 | Trading of LNG, investment and financing related to LNG business | 19.9 | 6.5 | 15.6 |
| Sumi Agro Europe Ltd. | *100.00 | Investment in agricultural chemicals business in Europe | 16.6 | 6.2 | 7.8 |
| Cantex Inc. | *100.00 | Manufacture and sale of polyvinyl chloride pipes | (40.9) | (13.8) | (9.6) |
| General Products & Real Estate | | | | | |
| TBC Corporation | *100.00 | Retail and wholesale of tires in the U.S. | 16.5 | 37.3 | 33.5 |
| 2 companies in the banana business | - | Import and sale of fruits and vegetables | 17.0 | 26.5 | 16.5 |
| Summit Rural Western Australia Pty. Ltd. | *100.00 | Import of fertilizer materials and sale of chemical fertilizers in Western Australia | (9.2) | (42.5) | 4.8 |
| Financial & Logistics | | | | | |
| Sumitomo Mitsui Finance and Leasing Company, Limited | *40.00 | Finance & Lease | 56.0 | 70.8 | 77.5 |
| Sumisho Aircraft Asset Management B.V. | *100.00 | Aircraft operating lease | 5.7 | 4.7 | 4.0 |
| Overseas | | | | | |
| Sumitomo Corporation Europe Holding Ltd. | 100.00 | Export, import, wholesale | 110.6 | 89.1 | 49.9 |
| Sumitomo Corporation of America | 100.00 | Export, import, wholesale | 225.0 | 76.8 | 140.0 |
| Sumitomo Corporation Asia Pte. Ltd. | 100.00 | Export, import, wholesale | 56.4 | 42.8 | 41.0 |
| Total 9 subsidiaries in China | 100.00 | Export, import, wholesale | 37.9 | 15.0 | 33.1 |
| Sumitomo Australia Limited | 100.00 | Export, import, wholesale | 7.5 | (16.7) | 8.2 |

Notes)

* Shares in equity and equity in earnings for companies marked with an asterisk are the percentage shares and equity amounts company-wide including other segments.

Mineral Resources Equity Share of Production and Sensitivity to Net Income

| | FY09 Equity share of production Results | FY10 Equity share of production Outlook | Sensitivity to net income (excluding prices hedge) | FY09 Prices Results | FY10 Prices Outlook |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Coking coal | 2.5mil t | 2.2mil t | ¥0.12bil (\$1/t) | \$128/t | \$200/t |
| Thermal coal | 2.2mil t | 1.8mil t | ¥0.1bil (\$1/t) | \$70/t | \$98/t |
| Iron ore | 1.1mil t | 1.3mil t | ¥0.04bil (\$1/t) | \$82/t | \$70/t |
| Manganese ore | 0.3mil t | 0.4mil t | ¥0.01bil (\$1/t) | \$510/t | \$267/t |
| Copper | 85Kt | 73Kt | ¥0.27bil (\$100/t) | \$5,200/t | \$6,200/t |
| Batu Hijau | 56Kt | 44Kt | | | |
| Silver | 501t (16.1mil oz) | 376t (12.1mil oz) | ¥0.6bil (\$1/oz) | \$14.7/oz | \$15.2/oz |
| Zinc | 246Kt | 256Kt | ¥0.94bil (\$100/t) | \$1,670/t | \$1,970/t |
| Lead | 70Kt | 76Kt | ¥0.32bil (\$100/t) | \$1,740/t | \$1,990/t |
| Crude oil, gas | 4.1mil bbl | 3.7mil bbl | ¥0.08bil (\$1/bbl) | \$63/bbl | \$75/bbl |
| LNG | 122Kt | 300Kt | - | - | - |

* Coking coal, Thermal coal, Iron ore, Manganese ore:

Equity share of shipping volume is stated above. Prices are general market price.

Production amount of Silver, Zinc, Lead:

San Cristobal Project 100% base (FY09.1Q: SC equity in share 35%, from 2Q:100%)